GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4158
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014

BAMBOO TOILETS
Sathyabama Smt. V.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the research was undertaken on eco-friendiy bamboo toilets and have been successfully developed in the country;
(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to promote such eco-friendly bamboo toilets in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION (SHRIRAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(@) No Madam. No specific project on the development of eco friendly bamboo toilets have been taken up under the rural sanitation programme of the government.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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